EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 49 Series of 2023

REALIGNMENT OF THE AMOUNT FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY PESOS (Php 14,140.00) FROM ICT TO OFFICE EQUIPMENT OF THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE

WHEREAS, there is an unexpended balance of Fourteen Thousand One Hundred Forty Pesos (Php 14,140.00) from ICT of the General Services Office (GSO) available for realignment to augment their fund in Office Equipment to be utilized for the purchase of wall fans to be placed at the lobby and Multi-purpose Hall as follows:

FROM	AMOUNT	TO	AMOUNT
ICT	14,140.00	Office Equipment	14,140.00

WHEREAS, said amount is hereby deemed for the purpose stated above;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ISIDRO T. CABADDU, Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Camalaniugan, by virtue of Section 4 of Ordinance No. 2022-014 which was enacted by the Sangguniang Bayan of Camalaniugan on December 9, 2022 do hereby authorize the following:

SECTION 1. REALIGNMENT OF THE AMOUNT FOURTEEN THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY PESOS (Php 14,140.00) FROM ICT TO OFFICE EQUIPMENT OF THE GENERAL SERVICES OFFICE

The Order shall take effect immediately upon approval.

Done this 26th day of September, 2023 at Camalaniugan, Cagayan.

ISIDRO T. CABADDU Municipal Mayor